

FILED

APR 11 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NO. 311961

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

KASSA INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., a Washington Corporation,

Respondent,

v.

RYAN PUGH AND JANE DOE PUGH, a Marital Community and
RJC/CAK, INC, a Washington Corporation,

Appellants.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT
RJC/CAK, INC.

Ronald E. Farley
Ronald E. Farley, PLLC
Attorney at Law
3010 W. Mark Ct.
Spokane, WA 99208
509-468-8133
Attorney for Appellant RJC/CAK, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	i
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
V. ARGUMENT	9
1. <u>Standard of Review</u>	9
2. <u>Facts Admitted at Trial</u>	9
3. <u>The Trial Court Erred In Finding RJC Liable Tortious Interference</u>	13
4. <u>The Trial Court Erred By Relying On Evidence Which Had Been Excluded then Improperly Admitted to Find Tortious Interference</u>	25
5. <u>The Trial Court Erred in Awarding \$86,000 in Damages for the Tortious Interference Claim</u>	29
6. <u>The Trial Court Erred in Awarding Prejudgment Interest</u>	35
VI. CONCLUSION	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Table of Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Blaney v. International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers, Dist. No. 160,</i> 151 Wn.2d 203, 87 P.3d 757 (2004)	28
<i>Brown v. Safeway Stores, Inc.,</i> 94 Wn.2d 359, 617 P.2d 704 (1980))	9
<i>Burkheimer v. Thrifty Investment Co.</i> 12 Wn.App. 924, 533 P.2d 449 (1975)	34
<i>Dauphin v. Smith</i> 42 Wn.App. 491, 713 P.2d 116 (1986)	14, 15
<i>Douglas Northwest, Inc. v. Bill O'Brien & Sons Const. Inc.</i> 64 Wn.App. 661, 828 P.2d 565 (1992)	38
<i>Elcon Const., Inc. v. Eastern Washington Univ.</i> 174 Wn.2d 157, 273 P.3d 965 (2012)	14
<i>Hadley v. Maxwell</i> 120 Wn.App. 137, 84 P.3d 286 <i>rev. den.</i> 152 Wn.2d 1030, 103 P.3d 200 (2004)	35
<i>Hudson v. City of Wenatchee</i> 94 Wn.App. 990, 974 P.2d 342 (1999)	15
<i>Island Air, Inc. v. LaBar</i> 18 Wn.App. 129, 566 P.2d 972 (1977)	30, 32
<i>Jewett-Gorrie Ins. Agency, Inc. v. Visser</i> 12 Wn.App. 707, 531 P.2d 817 (1975)	33
<i>Maryhill Museum of Fine Arts v. Emil's Concrete Const. Co.</i> 50 Wn.App. 895, 751 P.2d 866, <i>rev. den.</i> 111 Wn.2d 1009 (1988)	38
<i>Pleas v. City of Seattle</i> 112 Wn.2d 794, 774 P.2d 1158 (1989)	15

<i>Quadra Enterprises, Inc. v. R.A. Hanson Co., Inc.</i> 35 Wn.App. 523, 667 P.2d 1120 (1983)	9, 13
<i>State v. Aaron</i> 57 Wn.App. 277, 787 P.2d 949 (1990)	26, 27
<i>State v. Wanrow</i> 88 Wn.2d 221, 559 P.2d 548 (1977)	29
<i>State Dept. of Corr. v. Fluor Daniel, Inc.</i> 160 Wn.2d 786, 161 P.3d 372, (2007)	35
<i>Tacoma Auto Mall, Inc. v. Nissan N.Am., Inc.</i> 169 Wn.App. 111, 279 P.3d 487, <i>rev. den.</i> 175 Wn.2d 1024, 291 P.3d 253 (1012)	14
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Chapter 19.86 RCW	5
Chapter 19.108 RCW	5
 <u>Other</u>	
Rules of Evidence, ER 803(a)(3)	25, 26
